

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Gold Crown Mini Round Iced Cake with Gold Star
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sultanas (28%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), coverpaste (17%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), sugar, water, maize starch, dried <b>EGG</b> white, modified starch, stabiliser: diphosphates, acid: acetic acid, flavouring), vegetable fat (palm oil, palm stearin, rapeseed oil), sugar, glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), humectant: vegetable glycerine, Almond flavouring, natural <b>EGG</b> yellow colouring (e160b, e160c), caramel colour), sugarpaste (17%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), sugar, water, maize starch, dried <b>EGG</b> white, modified starch, stabiliser: diphosphates, acid: acetic acid, flavouring), vegetable fat (palm oil, palm stearin, rapeseed oil), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), humectant: (vegetable glycerine)), fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), humectant: vegetable glycerine, sugar, glace cherries (cherries, glucose / fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (erythrosine), preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), edible decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator: citric acid, gelling agent (pectin e440, pectin e440i), preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring ), whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), baking powder, brandy flavouring.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1175	Energy (kcal)	278	Salt	0.27
Fat	4.6	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	36.9		
Fibre		Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Abbey Biscuits Handmade Mince Pie Shortie Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBEY FOODS (NORTHWEST) LTD, UNIT 7 GROVE ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GROVE ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4LG
Supplier Name and Address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, UNIT 7 GROVE ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GROVE ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4LG
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sweet Cream Unsalted Butter (Pasteurised Cream made from <b>MILK</b> ), Currants (Greek Currants, Sunflower Oil), Raisins (Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Mince Pie Flavouring (Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, OAT, SESAME and SOYA. Suitable for Vegetarians

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Egg Mustard Oat Sesame Soya Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UNITED KINGDOM
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2130	Energy (kcal)	510	Salt	0.452
Fat	27.5	of which saturates	12.8		
Carbohydrate	59.27	of which sugars	18.6		
Fibre	1.3	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Balsamic Vinegar & Roasted Shallot Mixed Nuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 90%, ( <b>PEANUTS</b> 58%, <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 25%, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 17%) Brown Sugar, Onion powder 2.6%, Balsamic Vinegar 1%, garlic powder, Thyme, Rapeseed oil, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulators

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2432	Energy (kcal)	587	Salt	0.5
Fat	45.9	of which saturates	5.8		
Carbohydrate	17.2	of which sugars	10.1		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	22.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kernow Chocolate Crème Caramel Hot Chocolate Stirring Spoon 37g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL27 7TU
Supplier Name and Address	Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL27 7TU
Ingredients	Sugar 44%, cocoa butter 27%, whole <b>MILK</b> powder 23%, cocoa mass 5%, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%, natural caramel flavouring <1%

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs
Country of Origin	Made In Cornwall with cocoa from Ivory Coast
Storage Instructions	Ambient, do not refrigerate
Instructions for use	Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2360	Energy (kcal)	564	Salt	0.2
Fat	35.6	of which saturates	21.5		
Carbohydrate	52.8	of which sugars	52.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Gold Stars & Sprinkles 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour vanilla Decoration: Sugar, Icing Sugar, Glucose Syrup, invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Lemon Juice, Palm Oil, Colours (E100-Turmeric, E163-Anthocyanins, E171-Titanium Dioxide), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate) Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabilizer: E415; Humectant: E422; Glazing Agent: E903, E904. Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		